



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3414 OF 2025

Rescue FoundationPetitioner

Versus

Union of India and Ors.Respondents

Mr. Ashley Cusher for the Petitioner.

Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for the State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd JULY, 2025

P.C. :-

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner requires time to fully prepare in this matter. The learned APP is directed to be ready with instructions on the next date.

2. List this Petition on 17th July, 2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)