



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3414 OF 2025

Rescue Foundation Through SuperintenantPETITIONER
Leena Pramod Jadhav

V/S

Union Of India And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr.Ashley Cusher for Petitioner

Mrs. Manisha Jagtap for Union of India for Respondent

Ms.Supriya Kak APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Sandesh Dadasaheb Patil
is a member.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)