



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3414 OF 2025

Rescue Foundation Through SuperintenantPETITIONER
Leena Pramod Jadhav

V/S

Union Of India And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Ashley Cusher, Adv. for Petitioner.

Mrs. Manisha Jagtap, Adv. for Respondent - Union of India.

Ms. Supriya Kak, Adv. for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 7th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 2

S.O. to 11/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)