



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3414 OF 2025

Rescue Foundation Through SuperintenantPETITIONER

Leena Pramod Jadhav

V/S

Union Of India And Anr

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Ashley Cusher Adv for Petitioner

Ms. Manisha Jagtap for Respondent - UOI

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 06/04/2026 for Direction .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)