

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.3414 OF 2025**

Rescue Foundation Through
Superintendent Leena Pramod Jadhav

... Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

CORAM

**: A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

Date

: 16th April, 2026.

P.C. :

1) Registry has placed this Petition for speaking to the minutes of Judgment dated 15th April, 2026.

2) In the said Judgment, insert paragraph "15.1)" which reads as under:

"15.1) In view of the above, the Writ Petition stands disposed off."

3) In paragraph No.17 of the said Judgment, the date "*15th April, 2026*" has been erroneously typed instead of "*22nd April, 2026*". The corrected date is 22nd April, 2026.

4) Judgment dated 15th April, 2026 be corrected accordingly and the corrected copy of the Judgment be uploaded on the official website of Bombay High Court.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.).